REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
MANILA

20 October 1992

CUSTOMS MEMORARDUM ORDER
NO. 1@2

0 :t All Service Chiefs
All District Collectors
All Pivision Chiefs
And A1l Others Concerned

SUBJECT : PROHIBRITION AGAINST SHIPPING OUT OF
COCONUT PRODUCES (SEEDLINGS AND MATURED
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The Administrator, Philippine Cocommt Amtherity- (PCA),
thru his letter dated Ssptember 28, 1992 is calling the
attention of the Buresu on cortain derogatory reports received
by Philippine Cocomut Authority that a number of companies
have been shipping out coconut seedling and matured coconmts

"undor i.rrosuhr and mpd.sim cirem-taneos."

lbhtiﬂ thcmto, muppam Coconut Anthor:lty 18 :.'unn-
ting the Bureau of Customs to "withhold or preohibit a1l ship-
sents of cocenut seedlings and matured coconuts whioh are.
banned items under E,0, Ho, 1016, am well 2s shipments of cow-
panies not dnl; ngi.tomd wj.th tha Fhinppino coccut Antmi,tr."

Please he guishd accordinglys : g
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. PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY (I , ke

Don Mariano Marcos Ave. ADDRESS “PHILCOA"

Diliman, Quezon City

= CHA2O- [f6-F4

Septemben 28, 1992

HONORABLE GUILLERMO PARAYNO _ o
© CommiAasionen o R T

Buneau of Customs '

Pont Anrea, Manila

Deart Commisaionen Parnayno:

Denogatony neponts aéca£ugd by this ofHlce disclosred that a
nwnben of companies have been Ahdlpping out’ coconut products unden
{1regulan and suaspiclous circumatances, £o wit:

I. Ausn - Manugactuning Conponation — Thdis company had
shipped 25,000 kga. and 50,000 kga. of . coconut shell
charcoat to Konea on July 24, 1992 and July 25, 1992,
nespectively. This company iA not negistened with PCA
in violation  of ~ Section 2.1,  Article It of
Administrative Onden No. 001, Sernies o4 1982.
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2. Ditag Enterpnises — This company had shipped 40 KT  0of
‘coconut shell chanrcoal to Japan on Juty 17, 1992. The
company 44 not negistened with PCA fon the cuwuent yean
in violation of the afonementioned proviasdon ofp A.O.
001, Senies of 19862. = ;

3. ¢ & A Entenprises — This company had Ahilpped coconut
seedlings o Tadwan 4in {four (4) Ahipments on July 20,
1992 amounting +to 6,000 pleces pern Ahipment . Thease
Ahipments appean Lo be covered by one (1) Commoditly
Ctearnance beaning a PCA Controt Numben (CS—-0005-92)
which  doea not appear 4n oun contnol  Logbook. %
Funthenumone, the .ahipped commodity (Coconut Seedting)
is a banned {item unden Executive Orden No. 1016. It is
atnongly suspected that the commodity clearance beaning
the signatune o4 the PCA Adminiastraton was fonged.
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In view of the fonegodng, W& ane thenefore, nequesting yowr
good O to withhotd on prohibit all shipmenis ofr coconut




